U.S. Department of the Treasury
Community Development Financial Institutions Fund

FY 2022 Small Dollar Loan Program Award List

Organization Name State LLR Award TA Award

BankPlus Belzoni MS $184,250 $87,738 $271,988
Beaufort County Black Chamber of Commerce Beaufort e $9,213 $70,191 $79,404
Business Seed Capital, Inc. Roanoke VA $17,033 $47,262 $64,295
CEN-TEX Certified Development Corporation Austin TX $143,306 $70,191 $213,497
CheckSpring Community Corporation Bronx NY $68,436 $87,738 $156,174
Chippewa County Credit Union Sault Ste Marie MI $24,163 $9,359 $33,522
Community Business Partnership Springfield VA $13,161 $87,738 $100,899
Cooperativa de Ahorro y Credito Aibonitena Aibonito PR $143,306 $70,191 $213,497
Cooperativa de Ahorro y Credito Barranquitas Barranquitas PR $184,250 $87,738 $271,988
Cooperativa de Ahorro y Credito de Cabo Rojo Cabo Rojo PR $184,250 $87,738 $271,988
Cooperativa De Ahorro Y Credito De Isabela Isabela PR $143,306 $70,191 $213,497
EZOLZeCrZ:\éaeEﬁ :FCO,ILODLLCC%%E; NuestraSenora 1 nati PR $184,250 $87,738 $271,988
Cooperativa de Ahorro y Credito San Jose Aibonito PR $184,250 587,738 $271,988
Cooperativa de Ahorro y Credito Vegabajena Vega Baja PR $143,306 $70,191 $213,497
Coopgrativa De Ahorro Y Credito Villa-Coop Villaba PR $143,306 $70,191 $213,497
Agustin Burgos Rivera

Core Tech Capital, Inc. Tamuning GU $98,267 $63,172 $161,439
Dade County Federal Credit Union Miami FL $184,250 $87,738 $271,988
East End Food Coop FCU Pittsburgh PA $10,529 $64,341 $74,870
Economic Empowerment Center Omaha NE $184,250 587,738 $271,988
Economic Justice Fund Sacramento CA $21,057 $87,738 $108,795
Employee Resources Credit Union Lawrenceburg TN $143,306 S- $143,306
Essential Federal Credit Union Plaguemine LA $34,744 $29,246 $63,990
Feliciana Bank and Trust Company Clinton LA $52,643 587,738 $140,381

Page | 1



Organization Name

U.S. Department of the Treasury
Community Development Financial Institutions Fund

LLR Award

TA Award

Financial Access Federal Credit Union

Finest Federal Credit Union, The

First Community Capital, Inc.

First Eagle Bank

First Nations Community Financial

FNBC Bancorp, Inc.

Freedom First Federal Credit Union

Fresno Area Hispanic Foundation

Genesis Bank

Haa Yakaawu Financial Corporation

Hawaii Federal Credit Union

Innovations Federal Credit Union

InRoads Credit Union

Ironworkers USA Federal Credit Union

Lake Superior Community Development Corp.
Latino Economic Development Corporation (LEDC)

Lummi Community Development Financial
Institution

Metro Community Development, Inc.

Mountain Valley Bank

Neighbors United FCU

New Orleans Firemen's Federal Credit Union, The
Northern Shores Community Development, Inc.
Orion Federal Credit Union

Oswego County FCU

Point West Credit Union

Bradenton
New York
Temecula
Chicago
Black River Falls
Ash Flat
Roanoke
Fresno
Benoit
Juneau
Honolulu
Panama City
Saint Helens
Portland
L'Anse
Washington

Bellingham

Flint

Dunlap
Greenwood
Metairie
Harbor Springs
Memphis
Oswego
Portland

FL
NY
CA

Wi
AR
VA
CA
MS
AK
HI

FL

OR
OR
Ml
DC

WA

Ml
N
SC
LA
Ml
N
NY
OR

$78,964
$184,250
$21,057
S-
$131,918
$143,306
$143,306
$107,479
$78,964
$12,283
$81,889
$143,306
$71,439
$98,267
$31,586
$105,286
S-
$24,567
$138,188
$131,607
$184,250
$10,529
$143,306

$101,068
$143,306

$87,738
$87,738
$87,738
587,738

S-
$70,191
$25,737
$70,191
$87,738
$70,191

S-
$70,191
$78,964
$58,492
$87,738
587,738

$87,738

$70,191
$70,191

$8,774
$87,738
$87,738
$70,191
$35,095
$70,191

$166,702
$271,988
$108,795

$87,738
$131,918
$213,497
$169,043
$177,670
$166,702

$82,474

$81,889
$213,497
$150,403
$156,759
$119,324
$193,024

$87,738

594,758
$208,379
$140,381
$271,988

598,267
$213,497
$136,163
$213,497

Page | 2



U.S. Department of the Treasury
Community Development Financial Institutions Fund

Organization Name State LLR Award TA Award

Prime Financial Credit Union Cudahy Wi $87,820 587,738 $175,558
Salas & Company Los Angeles CA $81,889 $70,191 $152,080
San Rafael Coop Quebradillas PR $184,250 587,738 $271,988
SIU Credit Union Carbondale IL $81,889 S- $81,889
Solitas House, Inc. Tampa FL S- $73,115 $73,115
South Georgia Banking Company Tifton GA $184,250 $87,738 $271,988
f:;theaSt Rural Community Assistance Project, Roanoke VA s $87.738 $87.738
Southern Chautauqua County Federal Credit Union | Lakewood NY $184,250 $87,738 $271,988
Southern Colorado Community Lending LLC Pueblo co S- 587,738 587,738
Syracuse Cooperative Federal Credit Union Syracuse NY $48,958 $87,738 $136,696
Texas National Bank Edinburg TX $122,834 $70,191 $193,025
The Cherokee Nation d/b/a Cherokee Nation

Economic Developmen{ T/rust Authority, Inc Tahlequah OK »143,306 270,191 »213,497
Tucoemas Federal Credit Union Visalia CA $184,250 $87,738 $271,988
United Credit Union Chicago IL $184,250 $87,738 $271,988
University Financial Corp. Saint Paul MN $184,250 587,738 $271,988
Upstate Federal Credit Union Anderson SC $184,250 $87,738 $271,988
Valley First Credit Union Modesto CA $38,614 587,738 $126,352
Ventures Seattle WA $36,850 $87,738 $124,588

Page | 3



