

FY 2022 Small Dollar Loan Program Award List

Organization Name	City	State	LLR Award	TA Award	Total Award
BankPlus	Belzoni	MS	\$184,250	\$87,738	\$271,988
Beaufort County Black Chamber of Commerce	Beaufort	SC	\$9,213	\$70,191	\$79,404
Business Seed Capital, Inc.	Roanoke	VA	\$17,033	\$47,262	\$64,295
CEN-TEX Certified Development Corporation	Austin	TX	\$143,306	\$70,191	\$213,497
CheckSpring Community Corporation	Bronx	NY	\$68,436	\$87,738	\$156,174
Chippewa County Credit Union	Sault Ste Marie	MI	\$24,163	\$9,359	\$33,522
Community Business Partnership	Springfield	VA	\$13,161	\$87,738	\$100,899
Cooperativa de Ahorro y Credito Aibonitena	Aibonito	PR	\$143,306	\$70,191	\$213,497
Cooperativa de Ahorro y Credito Barranquitas	Barranquitas	PR	\$184,250	\$87,738	\$271,988
Cooperativa de Ahorro y Credito de Cabo Rojo	Cabo Rojo	PR	\$184,250	\$87,738	\$271,988
Cooperativa De Ahorro Y Credito De Isabela	Isabela	PR	\$143,306	\$70,191	\$213,497
Cooperativa De Ahorro Y Credito Nuestra Senora De La Candelaria (CANDELCOOP)	Manati	PR	\$184,250	\$87,738	\$271,988
Cooperativa de Ahorro y Credito San Jose	Aibonito	PR	\$184,250	\$87,738	\$271,988
Cooperativa de Ahorro y Credito Vegabajena	Vega Baja	PR	\$143,306	\$70,191	\$213,497
Cooperativa De Ahorro Y Credito Villa-Coop Agustin Burgos Rivera	Villaba	PR	\$143,306	\$70,191	\$213,497
Core Tech Capital, Inc.	Tamuning	GU	\$98,267	\$63,172	\$161,439
Dade County Federal Credit Union	Miami	FL	\$184,250	\$87,738	\$271,988
East End Food Coop FCU	Pittsburgh	PA	\$10,529	\$64,341	\$74,870
Economic Empowerment Center	Omaha	NE	\$184,250	\$87,738	\$271,988
Economic Justice Fund	Sacramento	CA	\$21,057	\$87,738	\$108,795
Employee Resources Credit Union	Lawrenceburg	TN	\$143,306	\$-	\$143,306
Essential Federal Credit Union	Plaquemine	LA	\$34,744	\$29,246	\$63,990
Feliciana Bank and Trust Company	Clinton	LA	\$52,643	\$87,738	\$140,381



U.S. Department of the Treasury Community Development Financial Institutions Fund

Organization Name	City	State	LLR Award	TA Award	Total Award
Financial Access Federal Credit Union	Bradenton	FL	\$78,964	\$87,738	\$166,702
Finest Federal Credit Union, The	New York	NY	\$184,250	\$87,738	\$271,988
First Community Capital, Inc.	Temecula	CA	\$21,057	\$87,738	\$108,795
First Eagle Bank	Chicago	IL	\$-	\$87,738	\$87,738
First Nations Community Financial	Black River Falls	WI	\$131,918	\$-	\$131,918
FNBC Bancorp, Inc.	Ash Flat	AR	\$143,306	\$70,191	\$213,497
Freedom First Federal Credit Union	Roanoke	VA	\$143,306	\$25,737	\$169,043
Fresno Area Hispanic Foundation	Fresno	CA	\$107,479	\$70,191	\$177,670
Genesis Bank	Benoit	MS	\$78,964	\$87,738	\$166,702
Haa Yakaawu Financial Corporation	Juneau	AK	\$12,283	\$70,191	\$82,474
Hawaii Federal Credit Union	Honolulu	HI	\$81,889	\$-	\$81,889
Innovations Federal Credit Union	Panama City	FL	\$143,306	\$70,191	\$213,497
InRoads Credit Union	Saint Helens	OR	\$71,439	\$78,964	\$150,403
Ironworkers USA Federal Credit Union	Portland	OR	\$98,267	\$58,492	\$156,759
Lake Superior Community Development Corp.	L'Anse	MI	\$31,586	\$87,738	\$119,324
Latino Economic Development Corporation (LEDC)	Washington	DC	\$105,286	\$87,738	\$193,024
Lummi Community Development Financial Institution	Bellingham	WA	\$-	\$87,738	\$87,738
Metro Community Development, Inc.	Flint	MI	\$24,567	\$70,191	\$94,758
Mountain Valley Bank	Dunlap	TN	\$138,188	\$70,191	\$208,379
Neighbors United FCU	Greenwood	SC	\$131,607	\$8,774	\$140,381
New Orleans Firemen's Federal Credit Union, The	Metairie	LA	\$184,250	\$87,738	\$271,988
Northern Shores Community Development, Inc.	Harbor Springs	MI	\$10,529	\$87,738	\$98,267
Orion Federal Credit Union	Memphis	TN	\$143,306	\$70,191	\$213,497
Oswego County FCU	Oswego	NY	\$101,068	\$35,095	\$136,163
Point West Credit Union	Portland	OR	\$143,306	\$70,191	\$213,497



U.S. Department of the Treasury Community Development Financial Institutions Fund

Organization Name	City	State	LLR Award	TA Award	Total Award
Prime Financial Credit Union	Cudahy	WI	\$87,820	\$87,738	\$175,558
Salas & Company	Los Angeles	CA	\$81,889	\$70,191	\$152,080
San Rafael Coop	Quebradillas	PR	\$184,250	\$87,738	\$271,988
SIU Credit Union	Carbondale	IL	\$81,889	\$-	\$81,889
Solitas House, Inc.	Tampa	FL	\$-	\$73,115	\$73,115
South Georgia Banking Company	Tifton	GA	\$184,250	\$87,738	\$271,988
Southeast Rural Community Assistance Project, Inc.	Roanoke	VA	\$-	\$87,738	\$87,738
Southern Chautauqua County Federal Credit Union	Lakewood	NY	\$184,250	\$87,738	\$271,988
Southern Colorado Community Lending LLC	Pueblo	СО	\$-	\$87,738	\$87,738
Syracuse Cooperative Federal Credit Union	Syracuse	NY	\$48,958	\$87,738	\$136,696
Texas National Bank	Edinburg	TX	\$122,834	\$70,191	\$193,025
The Cherokee Nation d/b/a Cherokee Nation Economic Development Trust Authority, Inc	Tahlequah	OK	\$143,306	\$70,191	\$213,497
Tucoemas Federal Credit Union	Visalia	CA	\$184,250	\$87,738	\$271,988
United Credit Union	Chicago	IL	\$184,250	\$87,738	\$271,988
University Financial Corp.	Saint Paul	MN	\$184,250	\$87,738	\$271,988
Upstate Federal Credit Union	Anderson	SC	\$184,250	\$87,738	\$271,988
Valley First Credit Union	Modesto	CA	\$38,614	\$87,738	\$126,352
Ventures	Seattle	WA	\$36,850	\$87,738	\$124,588